

San Roque, Sogod, Southern Leyte

Email: president@southernleytestateu.edu.ph

Website: www.southernleytestateu.edu.ph

Excellence | Service | Leadership and Good Governance | Innovation | Social Responsibility | Integrity | Professionalism | Spirituality

NOTICE OF AWARD

15 December 2022

Ms. SHARA QUEJAYCO

Authorized Representative RainPhil, Inc. 2/F Lot 2 Blk. 27 Arellano Cor. Olivares Sts. Palanan, Makati City Metro Manila

Dear Ms. Quejayco:

We are glad to notify you that the bidding for the Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Various Equipment for the Enhancement of Laboratory Facilities of Food Technology Program under PB 2022-G&S-13 is hereby awarded to RAINPHIL, INC. as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid (LCRB) on three items and Single Calculated Responsive Bid (SCRB) on one item for a Total Contract Price of FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY-ONE THOUSAND PESOS only (\$\P\$461,000.00), to wit:

| Item No. | Qty./Unit | Description | Total |
|----------|-----------|--------------------------|---------------------|
| 20 | 1 set | Refrigerated Centrifuge | P 263,000.00 |
| 23 | 6 pcs | Pipettor with Pipettes | 102,000.00 |
| 24 | 4 sets | Vortex Mixer | 76,000.00 |
| 35 | 1 set | Calibration Test Weights | 20,000.00 |
| | | Total | P 461,000.00 |

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in Section 39 of IRR of RA. 9184. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

PROSE IVY G. YEPES, Ed.D.

University President

Received by the bidder:

Date:

SHARA R. QUEJAYCO

7 N

December 16, 2022





San Roque, Sogod, Southern Leyte

Email:

Website: www.southernleytestateu.edu.ph

Excellence [Service | Leadership and Good Governance | Innovation | Social Responsibility | Integrity | Professionalism | Spirituality

NOTICE OF AWARD

15 December 2022

Mr. ERNIE Q. SABANDAL Account Executive Grimit Lab. Furniture & Equipment Corp. No. 4 East Service Rd., AFPOVAI Western Bicutan, Taguig City

Dear Mr. Sabandal:

We are glad to notify you that the bidding for the Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Various Equipment for the Enhancement of Laboratory Facilities of Food Technology Program under PB 2022-G&S-13 is hereby awarded to GRIMIT LABORATORY FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT CORPORATION as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid (LCRB) for Item No. 12 only - 1 set of Top Loading Balance with the Total Contract Price of SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND PESOS (P 75,000.00).

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in Section 39 of IRR of RA. 9184. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

PROSE IVY G. YEPES, Ed.D. University President

Received by the bidder: Rec. John Molsest Date: Pcc 16,2022

P. Santas /facount Bxew

https://www.facebook.com/southernleytestateu/ https://www.goutube.com/c/SouthernleyteStateUniversity





San Roque, Sogod, Southern Leyte

Email: president@southernleylestateu.edu.ph

Mebsite: www.southernleytestateu.edu.ph

Excellence | Service | Leadership and Good Governance | Innovation | Social Responsibility | Integrity | Professionalism | Spirituality

NOTICE OF AWARD

Ms. GRACIA C. GAERLAN

Account Executive XPRT Ventures, Inc. Unit A G/F Lot 3 Blk. 7 Ponte Verde Subd. Brgy. San Rafael, Sto. Tomas City Batangas, 4234

Dear Ms. Gaerlan: noo og ggg

We are glad to notify you that the bidding for the Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Various Equipment for the Enhancement of Laboratory Facilities of Food Technology Program under PB 2022-G&S-13 is hereby awarded to XPRT VENTURES, INC. as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid (LCRB) for a Total Contract Price of NINE HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND PESOS only (P995,000.00), to wit:

| and the second second | | | |
|-----------------------|--------------|---|-------------------|
| Item No. | Qty/Unit[25] | Per Description Into T-duz | Total |
| 6 | 1 unit | General Purpose Laboratory Refrigerator | ₽ 380,000.00 |
| 7 | 2 sets 0 | Colony Counter grathmatistic O To sulk V :sumiM | 95,000.00 |
| 10 | 2 sets. | Compound Microscope | 180,000.00 |
| 22 00 | 1 set and | pH meter 2231/ | 65,000.00 |
| 25 | 1 set | Waring Variable Speed Blender | 275,000.00 |
| | | Total | 995,000.00 |
| | | | |

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in Section 39 of IRR of RA. 9184. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

PROSE/IVY G. YEPES, Ed.D. University President

Received by the bidder:

Date:

December 16, 2021

FOLLOW US HERE: https://www.facebook.com/southernieytestateu/ https://www.youtube.com/c/SouthernLeyteStateUniversity





San Roque, Sogod, Southern Leyte

Email: president@southernleytestaten.edu.ph

Website: www.southernleytestateu.edu.ph

Excellence | Service | Leadership and Good Governance | Innovation | Social Responsibility | Integrity | Professionalism | Spirituality

NOTICE OF AWARD

15 December 2022

Ms. ANALYN V. MAHUSAY

Authorized Representative Labtraders, Inc. 3/F Dayzon Bldg., 246 Wireless Mandaue City, Cebu

Dear Ms. Mahusay:

We are glad to notify you that the bidding for the Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Various Equipment for the Enhancement of Laboratory Facilities of Food Technology Program under PB 2022-G&S-13 is hereby awarded to LABTRADERS, INC. as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid (LCRB) for a Total Contract Price of SIX HUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED PESOS only (₱608,400.00), to wit:

| Item No. | Qty./Unit | Description | Total |
|----------|-----------|--|--------------|
| 16 | 1 set | Laboratory Shakers with Temperature Control | P 139,400.00 |
| 21 | 1 set | Digital Hot Plate with Stirrer | 43,000.00 |
| 33 | 1 set | Rheometer-Viscometer w/ Small Sample Adapter | 398,000.00 |
| 36 | 1 set | Digital Brix Refractometer | 28,000.00 |
| | | Total | P 608,400.00 |

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in Section 39 of IRR of RA. 9184. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Date:

Very truly yours,

PROSE IVY G. YEPES, Ed.D. University President

Received by the bidder: Ms. Analyn Y. Juznusay

December 16, 2022





San Roque, Sogod, Southern Leyte

Email: president@southernleytestateu.edu.ph

Website: www.southernleytestateu.edu.ph

Excellence | Service | Leadership and Good Governance | Innovation | Social Responsibility | Integrity | Professionalism | Spirituality

NOTICE OF AWARD

15 December 2022

Mr. HENRY G. PERMEJO, JR.

Authorized Representative Krypton International Resources Sales & Services Inc. M.C. Briones St., Tipolo Mandaue City, Cebu

Dear Mr. Permejo:

We are glad to notify you that the bidding for the Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Various Equipment for the Enhancement of Laboratory Facilities of Food Technology Program under PB 2022-G&S-13 is hereby awarded to KRYPTON INTERNATIONAL RESOURCES SALES & SERVICES, INC. as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid (LCRB) for a Total Contract Price of ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED FORTY-SIX THOUSAND PESOS only (\$1,146,000.00), to wit:

| Item No. | Qty./Unit | Description | Total |
|----------|-----------|-----------------------------|---------------------|
| 8 | 1 set | Biosafety Cabinet (Type II) | P 595,000.00 |
| 9 | 1 set | Vacuum Drying Oven | 158,000.00 |
| 11 | 1 set | Analytical Balance | 97,000.00 |
| 19 | 1 set | Rotary Evaporator | 296,000.00 |
| | | Total | P 1,146,000.00 |

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in Section 39 of IRR of RA. 9184. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

PROSE IVY G. YEPES, Ed.D. University President

Received by the bidder: HENRY G. PERMEJO JR.

Date:

December 16, 2022

